THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: El Trovodor Restaurant Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1327/80. Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 5 August 1985. R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 7001 lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Mays Butchery Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1040/84. Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 8 August 1985. R. ON HING

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 7000 1c

NOTICE OF WINDING UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING Name of Company: M'Lord's Steak House Ltd. (in receivership) (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 135/84.

Date of Order: 10 July 1985.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 7 February 1985.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Monday, 5 August 1985, Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington at 11 a.m. Contributories: 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6985

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Porirua Engineers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 161/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 14 August 1985.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6987

lc

1c

ASHBURTON TV & STEREO LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 TAKE notice that Ashburton TV and Stereo Ltd. at Christchurch No. CH 142316, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 (Companies Amendment Act 1980) and take further notice that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the last date of publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

A. M. THOMPSON, Secretary for the Company.

Address for service of written objections: The Registrar, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, 158 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 7008

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER AND MANAGER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1

GENERAL BILLS LTD., a duly incorporated company having its GENERAL BILLS LTD., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington, hereby gives notice that on the 19th day of July 1985 it appointed Anthony George Lewis and Geoffrey Alexander Hamilton, both of Christchurch, chartered accountants, jointly and severally as receiver and manager of the property of P. AND N. MANTAI ENGINEERING LTD. under the powers contained in a debenture dated the 16th day of April 1984 which property consists of all the undertaking coodwill and assets relating property consists of all the undertaking goodwill and assets relating to the operation of the business carried on by the said P. and N. Mantai Engineering Ltd.

Further particulars can be obtained from the receiver whose address is care of Coopers & Lybrand, Chartered Accountants, Allan McLean Building, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch (P.O. Box 13244, Christchurch).

Dated this 19th day of July 1985. A. G. LEWIS and G. A. HAMILTON, Receiver and Manager.

General Bills Ltd. 120-124 Featherston Street, Wellington, by their solicitors and duly authorised agent Anthony Polson & Co, Solicitors, 776 Colombo Street, Christchurch. 7006 1c

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Wellington Demolition Company Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 330/83

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 14 August 1985.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington. 6986

NOTICE OF MEETING OF COMPANY

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of LANDMARK PROJECTS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 290 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch, on the 1st day of August 1985 at 4 p.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted during the preceding year and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

Dated this 24th day of July 1985.

P. G. STEEL, Liquidator.

lc

Liquidator's address: Care of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 13-250, Christchurch. 6997

NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of LANDMARK PROJECTS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance to section 290 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of creditors of the companies company will be held at the offices of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch, on the 1st day of August 1985 at 4.15 p.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted during the preceding year and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Every creditor entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the undersigned at the offices of Lawrence Anderson Buddle no later than 5 p.m. on the 31st day of July 1985.

Dated this 24th day of July 1985.

P. G. STEEL, Liquidator.

Liquidator's address: Care of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 13-250, Christchurch. 6998